vi) In proof of compliance with the eligibility criteria at 2(A)(vi), the Bidder shall submit 
copy of Electricity bill/Property Tax bill etc. 

3.  EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 

i. The bids shall be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/Bid 

Security of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five lakh only) in the form of 
Accounts Payees Bank Draft or duly pledged Fixed Deposit Receipts from 
any Commercial Bank having a branch in Shimla. 

ii. The validity of the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) / Bid Security shall be 180 
days from the date of bid submission.